### 505195750 11/16/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5242519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRADLEY GENE CALDER	06/03/2009
VIKRAM DHANESHWAR	06/02/2009
SRIRAM KRISHMAN	06/04/2009
JU WANG	06/02/2009
ZHE YANG	06/02/2009
SAMUEL JAMES MCKELVIE	06/02/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12479195	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063447626 Email: ttran@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON

**Address Line 1:** 701 5TH AVE #6800

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	327077-US-CNT/319681	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIM TRAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Tim Tran/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

PATENT REEL: 047593 FRAME: 0245

505195750

source=319681\_Assignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047593 FRAME: 0246

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	Vikram Dhaneshwar, ang, ("ASSIGNOR"	Sriram Krishnan, Ju Wang, Samuel ), have invented subject matter
("INVENTION") disclosed and/or	claimed in a patent a	application entitled "GEOGRAPHIC
CO-LOCATION SERVICE FOR	CLOUD COMPUTII	NG ("APPLICATION"), which:
		TENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
		NEE'S legal representatives, of Shook,
		d., Kansas City, Missouri 64108, who
		45809, to insert here in parenthesis
(Application No. $1\overline{2}$	2/479,195 filed 2009	9-06-05) this APPLICATION's
	d filing date, when kno	
was filed on	and was given	Application No;
is filed concurrentl	y herewith;	1 1 10 01 10 11
microson Corporation, a wa	isnington Corporation,	on behalf of itself and its successors
and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entit	led to, and is desirous	of acquiring, the entire and exclusive
rights, title and interest in the INVE	N HON and the APPL	ICATION (and all other applications
and patents derived therefrom, such	as continuing applicat	tions, in and for the United States, its
territories, and all foreign countries (		
		which is hereby acknowledged by the
		ansfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	elest in the invent	TION and the APPLICATION (and
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e all instruments and d	ocuments required for the making and
prosecution of the APPLICATION	Van Hou uniones and u	ON DERIVATIVES), for litigation
		pose of protecting and perfecting title
to the APPLICATION (and APPLIC.		
	_	
Bradley Gene Calder	6/3/2009	Bradley Gene Caller Printed Name in Native Language
Bradley Gene Calder	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
VM Ohane Ohwar	6/2/2009	VIKRAM DHANESHWAR
Vikram Dhaneshwar	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Dur	6/4/2009	SRIRAM KRISHNAN
Sriram Krishnan	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
	11-1-2	_
I. Wann	0 5 1 230	王水区
Ju Wang <sup>V</sup>	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Ju wang	1 6 1	ţ
Zhe Yang	6/2/2009	Printed Name in Native Language
	1 6 1	ţ
	6/2/2009	Printed Name in Native Language
	6/2/2009	Printed Name in Native Language  The state of the Samuel James McKelvie
The Yapig Mulhus	6/2/2009	Printed Name in Native Language  The state of the state o

3470445v1

**RECORDED: 06/16//2009** 

Page 1 of 1